
2017 National Child Welfare TEAM 

 

DIRECTEUR     SOUS DIRECTEURS 
Joseph R Donovan   (CA)    East 
4660 N River Rd Spc 12    Russell Leroy Baker  (OH) 
Oceanside CA 92057-5879   658 Fair Rd 
760-721-9405     Sidney OH 45365-2945 
FAX 760-721-0339    937-497-1502 
Jdonovan4660@hotmail.com   ruster@embarqmail.com 
 
NATIONAL ADVISOR    Central 
Robert Molina  (AZ)    Roger Decker  (GA) 
757 W Hatfield St     1394 Maple Dr 
Tucson AZ 85707-7605    Lilburn GA 30047-5569 
520-400-3217     770-717-9275 
bbmolinas@aol.com     krdecker@bellsouth.net  
 
NATIONAL TREASURER   West 
John A Kaiserian  (FL)    David W Wegener (WI) 
365 W Olympia St     1529 South 72 
Hernando FL 34442-4868   West Allis WI 53214-4703 
352-746-1959     414-476-1429    414-217-0436 
Johnk40and8@gmail.com   dcwegs@hotmail.com  
 
       South 
       Don Summers  (FL) 
       7700 Wauanatta Ct 
       Winter Park FL 32792-8926 
       407-677-0220 
       donlsummers@embarqmail.com  
        
 
 

 



FY 2017 

CHILD WELFARE REGIONAL RESPONSIBLILITY 

 

East Region   (Russell Leroy Baker)  OH 

CT, DC, DE, ME, MD, MA, NH, NJ, NY, OH, PA, RI, VT 

 

West Region  (David W Wegener)  WI 

AK, AZ, CA, CO, ID, MT, NV, NM, OR, UT, WA, WI, WY 

 

Central Region  (Roger Decker)  GA 

France, GA, Germany,  IL, IA, KS, MI, MN, MO, NE, ND, OK, SD, TX 

 

South Region  (Donald Summers) FL 

AL, AR, FL, IN, KY, Latin America, LA, MS, NC, SC, TN, VA, WV, Mexico 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



CHILD WELFARE 2017 FY 

ADDRESSES TO BE IKNCLUDED IN ALL CORRESPONDENCE 

 

Chef de Chemin de Fer    National Committee on Committees 
Mark Moots   (AL)     Terry G Sims  (IN) 
3112 Sunrise Dr     795 Ln 101 Lake of the Woods 
Guntersville AL 35976-2521   Hudson IN 46747-9741 
256-582-5782     260-541-0213 
moots@charter.net     tsims64@centurylink.com  
 
Correspondant Nationale   William “Joe” Jamnick  (MI) 
Patrick Mobley     7835 Munger Rd 
250 E 38th St     Ypsilanti MI 48197-9324 
Indianapolis IN 46205-2644   734-434-4348 
317-634-1804     wjamnick@comcast.net 
pmobley@fortyandeight.org  
       Michael S Wood  (GA) 
Avocat Nationale     80 Baker Rd  
Hank Kwiatkowski  (LA)    Newman GA 30265-1344 
613 Gorton Rd     678-857-3185 
Doyline LA 71023-3519    carblueheaven@aol.com  
318-987-2543  
Hankster4@bellsouth.net  
 
 
 

DIRECTEUR & TREASURER INCLUDE MONTHLY REPORTS TO: 
 

Commissaire Intendant National  Sous Commissaaire Intendant Nat 
Terry L Lanning  (MO)    Daniel Dumas  (CA) 
2045 Granada Dr     PO Box 2114 
Florissant MO  63033-2810   Toluca Lake CA 91610-0114 
314-839-2032     Bus 818-848-4427    Cell 818-288-4816 
T_lanning@charter.net     ci.408.ca@gmail.com  
 


